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Tari.ff Notice No. 1977 /97-Applications for Variation of Approvals 

NmtcE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows: 
-----------------------------------------------------

! I Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn. Tariff Goods I Part List I No. Item 

I 
I 

I 
Other II No. 

From I Normal I B.P. Pref. Ref. To 
~ 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
51.01.004 Polypropylene yarn, when declared by 

a manufacturer for use only in 
Free Free .. 170 1/7/74 30/9/8 0 

making upholstery fabrics 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 

42991 51.01.004 Polypropylene continuous bulked yarn 
weighing more than 150 g per 9000 m, 
for use in the manufacture of heavy 
weight curtains, drapes and in up-
holstery materials ' 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
85.05.009 Trumpf bevelling machines, TKFB 100, Free Free Free 10.2 152 1/4/76 30/6/8 0 

TKFB 150 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 

' 42933 85.05.009 Trumpf bevelling machines, TKFB 100, 

I TKFB 150, TKF 100, TKF 150 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 

85.19.099 Belling and Lee glass cartridge fuse Free Free Free 10.2 187 1/7/76 30/9/83 
holders and fuse boxes 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
49920 85.19.099 Belling and Lee, and Bulgin glass 

cartridge fuse holders and fuse boxes 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 July 19n. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 30th day of June 1977. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1977 /98-App/ication for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff Item therefor: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

42916 84.47 .031 

Goods 

Calpe M1200-L automatic sanding machines for automatic sanding 
of small pieces 
NOTE: If approved the above goods would be subject to the rates 

of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.47.039, or at the rates 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2 

Rates of Duty 

Normal B.P. 

45%* 45%* 

Other 
Pref. 

Aul 25%* 
Can 25%* 
CPC25%* 
DC 25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 21 July 1977. Submissions 
should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of 
Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(-d} Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 30th day of June 1977. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


